

# Resolutions at the extraordinary general meeting of BHG Group

Today, Tuesday 2 April 2024, the extraordinary general meeting of BHG Group AB (publ) was held in Malmö. The following main resolutions were passed.

## Number of board members, appointment and remuneration of new board member

The meeting resolved, in accordance with the nomination committee's proposal, that the board of directors shall consist of six ordinary members with no deputies.

The meeting further resolved to elect Pernille Fabricius as new member of the board of directors and that remuneration to the newly elected board member shall correspond to what was resolved on by the annual general meeting on 3 May 2023, prorated for the number of months on the board. In all other respects, the annual general meeting's remuneration resolution applies unchanged.

#### Transfer of shares in the subsidiaries Arc E-commerce and Hemfint Kristianstad

The meeting finally resolved, in accordance with the board of directors' proposal, to approve the transfer of 32.5 percent of the shares in Arc E-commerce AB ("Outl1") and 16.3 percent of the shares in Hemfint Kristianstad AB ("Hemfint") in exchange for an indirect ownership of 67.5 percent of the shares in Trendrum AB ("Trendrum"). Outl1, Hemfint and Trendrum will be consolidated through a newly established holding company where BHG will own 67.5 percent. For further information, refer to the company's press release on 5 March 2024.

### Contacts

Gustaf Öhrn, President and CEO of BHG Group Telefon: +46 (0) 70 420 44 36. E-mail: gustaf.ohrn@bhggroup.se

Jesper Flemme, CFO of BHG Group Tel: +46 (0) 720 80 25 69. E-mail: jesper.flemme@bhggroup.se

Jakob Nylin, Head of Investor Relations of BHG Group Tel: +46 (0) 760 48 02 38. E-mail: jakob.nylin@bhggroup.se

#### **Attachments**

Resolutions at the extraordinary general meeting of BHG Group